   Print    -       Create PDF    -       Create EXCEL file    -    Hide system components
29.09.2011 - 12:43:28h
Datasheet - AZM 170-11ZRK 230 VAC
Solenoid interlock / AZM 170
 Preferred typ
(Minor differences between the printed image and the original product may
exist!)
• thermoplastic enclosure

Ordering suffix
The applicable ordering suffix is added at the end of the part number of the safety switch.
Order example: AZM 170-11ZRK 230 VAC-1637
...-1637 0,3 µm gold-plated contacts
...ST-2431 connector M12 , Individual solenoid monitoring
Ordering code
AZM 170(1)-(2)Z(3)K(4)-(5)-(6)-(7)
(1)
without IDC method of termination
SK Screw connection
(2)
11 1 Normally open contact (NO) / 1 Opener (NC)
02 2 Opener (NC)
12/0.0 1 Normally open contact (NO), 2 Opener (NC) / -
(3)
without Latching force 5 N
R Latching force 30 N
I Individual coding
(4)
without Power to unlock
A Power to lock
(5)
without cable gland
ST Connector M12 x 1
ST-2431 Connector M12 x 1, Individual solenoid monitoring
(6)
24VAC/DC Us 24 VAC/DC
110VAC Us 110 VAC
230VAC Us 230 VAC
(7)
without Manual release
2197 Manual release from side (Power to unlock)
1637 gold-plated contacts
 AZM 170ST and AZM 170S
                    AZM 170ST-(1)Z(2)K(3)-(4)-(5)-024
                    AZM 170SK-(1)Z(2)K(3)-(4)-(5)-024
(1)
11/11 1 Normally open contact (NO), 1 Opener (NC) / 1 Normally open coAZM 170ST and AZM 170SKntact (NO), 1 Opener (NC)
11/02 1 Normally open contact (NO), 1 Opener (NC) / 2 Opener (NC)
12/00 1 Normally open contact (NO), 2 Opener (NC) / -
12/11 1 Normally open contact (NO), 2 Opener (NC) / 1 Normally open contact (NO), 1 Opener (NC)
12/02 1 Normally open contact (NO), 2 Opener (NC) / 2 Opener (NC)
02/01 2 Opener (NC), - / 1 Opener (NC), -
02/10 2 Opener (NC), - / 1 Normally open contact (NO), -
(2)
without Latching force 5 N
R Latching force 30 N
(3)
without Power to unlock
A Power to lock
(4)
1637 gold-plated contacts
(5)
2197 Manual release for Power to unlock
Images
Dimensional drawing (basic component)
Assembly example
Detail photo
System components
Actuator
1122893 - AZ 17/170-B1
• Particularly suitable for sliding doors
1137406 - AZ 17/170-B1-2245
• Damps vibration on guard device
1122895 - AZ 17/170-B5
• Particularly suitable for hinged guards (front
mounting)
1139788 - AZ 17/170-B11
• Particularly suitable for sliding doors
1139789 - AZ 17/170-B15
• Particularly suitable for hinged guards (front
mounting)
1123391 - AZM 170-B6